Councilmember Rosapepe moved and Councilmember Moriwaki seconded the motion to 

adopt Resolution No. 26-05, authorizing staff to purchase up to eight (8) wheelchair-lift 

equipped mini-vans and up to three (3) wheelchair-lift equipped full-size vans at the 

estimated cost of nine hundred twenty-five thousand four hundred dollars ($925,400). 

Discussion:  

0:11:30, Board discussion addressed the anticipated delivery timeline for the vans and the 

operational considerations for deploying wheelchair-accessible vans versus ACCESS vehicles. 

Motion passed with seven (7) yays and one (1) opposed (Councilmember Mockler).